
FORESTRY CONSERVATION COMMUNICATIONS ASSOCIATION DIRECTORY 2017-2019 

FCCA BOARD OF DIRECTORS FCCA NATIONAL STAFF
PRESIDENT VICE PRESIDENT NATIONAL OFFICE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR NATIONAL FREQ. COORD.
Anton Damm Joe Schaefer FCCA, Inc. Ralph Haller Michelle Fink
WA Dept. of Natural Resources VA Department of Forestry 424 E. Middle St - Rear Unit 424 E. Middle St - Rear Unit 424 E. Middle St - Rear Unit .
1111 Washington St. SE 900 Natural Resources Drive, Suite 800 Gettysburg, PA 17325 Gettysburg, PA 17325 Gettysburg, PA 17325
Olympia, WA. 98504-7042 Charlottesville, VA 22903 (717) 398-0815 (717) 398-0814 (717) 398-0826
(360) 902-1186 (434) 220-9080 FAX: (717) 778-4237 FAX: (717) 778-4237 michelle.fink@frequencycoordination.org
CELL (360) 561-1989 CELL: (434) 962-9405 info@fcca-usa.org ed@fcca-usa.org 
Anton.Damm@dnr.wa.gov Joe.schaefer@dof.virginia.gov 

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT SECRETARY-TREASURER DIRECTOR AT LARGE FINANCIAL ASSISTANT ASST NATIONAL FREQ. COORD.
Lloyd M. Mitchell John McIntosh Ted Lienhard Janet Muncy Wendy Jeffres
SC Forestry Commission 420 W. 31st. Ave. NV Department of Wildlife FCCA Billing Office 424 E. Middle St - Rear Unit 
113 Forestry Commission Dr. Kennewick, WA. 99337-5024 1100 Valley Rd. PO Box 252 Gettysburg, PA 17325
Florence, SC 29501 (509) 586-3697 Reno, NV 89512 Stanardsville, VA 22973 (717) 398-0823
SC OFC: (843) 519-0014 OFFICE/FAX: (509) 582-7519 (775) 688-1545 (434) 985-6424 Wendy.jeffres@frequencycoordination.org
FAX: (843) 662-2627 CELL: (509) 539-3787 CELL: (775) 843-1545 CELL: (434) 996-2077
CELL: (843) 992-2368 game293@charter.net tlienhard@ndow.org janet.muncy@frequencycoordination.org 
L  mitchell@scfc.gov John.McIntosh@fcca-usa.org

DIRECTOR AT LARGE
DIRECTOR AT LARGE DIRECTOR AT LARGE Chief Paul M. Leary (ret.)
Roy Mott Jennifer Lord 709 Central Street
8718 Bashi Rd. WI Dept. of Natural Resources Franklin, NH 03235-2023
Thomasville, AL. 36784 Radio Communications – Specialist (603) 934-0055
(334) 636-4334 101 S. Webster, FR/4 CELL: (603) 748-0494
CELL: (334) 456-1241 Madison, WI. 53707 Paul.Leary@fcca-usa.org
roymott@bellsouth.net (608) 509-2894

Jennifer.lord@wisconsin.gov 

FCCA FREQUENCY COORDINATION
NATIONAL OFFICE (717) 398-0815 or (844)458-0298 FAX (717) 778-4237 424 E. Middle St - Rear Unit, Gettysburg, PA 17325
NATIONAL FREQ. COORD. ASST NATIONAL FREQ. COORD. LICENSING TECHNICIAN SOFTWARE/IT SUPPORT
Michelle Fink Wendy Jeffres Sharon Wagner Michael Hutton, FreqEasy LLC
(717) 398-0826 (717) 398-0823 (717) 398-0816 (717) 479-3858
michelle.fink@frequencycoordination.org Wendy.jeffres@frequencycoordination.org sharon.wagner@frequencycoordination.org www.freqeasy.com

FREQUENCY COORDINATOR FREQUENCY COORDINATOR FREQUENCY COORDINATOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANT
David Steinour Bob Kimbro Dave Pagel Janet Muncy
FCCA 216 Young St. 1416 Pascal St. N FCCA Billing Office
424 E. Middle St - Rear Unit Brewton, AL 36426 St. Paul, MN 55108 PO Box 252 
Gettysburg, PA 17325 (717) 398-0820 (717) 398-0821 Stanardsville, VA 22973
(717) 398-0825 Bob.Kimbro@frequencycoordination.org MN DOT: (651) 234-7970 (434) 985-6424
FAX (717) 778-4237 MN DOT FAX: (651) 234-7960 CELL: (434) 996-2077
david.steinour@frequencycoordination.org dave.pagel@frequencycoordination.org janet.muncy@frequencycoordination.org 
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